Cl1l Base - 120/60 - Domestic Cord

C1-XX00-0103

Parts Manual

1/5/2019 12:09:21 PM

LT s

WHAT WE LIVE FOR

b -



éﬁfm C1-XX00-0103 - C1 BASE - 120/60 -

DOMESTIC CORD
Table of Contents

Component ASSEMIDIY L.....cuniiiiiiiieii e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e eaeaeaaeees 3
ComponNent ASSEMIDIY 2.....cuuiiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e eaees 4
Component ASSEMIDIY 3. .. cu et aa 5
Component ASSEMIDIY 4.......ooeeiiiiiie et e e e e e aaaas 6
CompPoNENt ASSEMDIY B....ieeiiiiiiiee et e et e e e et e e eee 8

Page 2 of 10



252 7T mess

C1-XX00-0103 - C1 BASE - 120/60 -
DOMESTIC CORD

Component Assembly 1

Ref #

Part Number

Description

8819801

Transformer, 100-240V, 9V, 1.5A, Domestic, W-Switc

Page 3 of 10




o5 FEmess

Component Assembly 2

C1-XX00-0103 - C1 BASE - 120/60 -
DOMESTIC CORD

PHILLIPS
SCREW
REX2284

FHILLIPS
SCREW

REXCK4S

LEFT PEDAL
REX28FS

LEFT PEDAL STRAP

RIGHT SIDE SHROUD
REXZAS3

COVER PLATE
REHZEF3
C1BADGE
0 O/ REKZGDA
7 PHILLIPS SCREW
SCREW
RGHT REHOUZM
SEAT POST CRANE COVER CRANE ARM CAP
;?E?AJI:‘E ﬁ REXZ0ES REXO184
PHILLIPS RIGHT CRANK AR
SCREW REXOD1AA 4
REX2ZBA ES&F&DM
RIGHT PEDAL STRAR
REX2KHI
LEFT AND RIGHT PEDALS
REX2ACN
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- REX2KHL 1 | Pedal Strap, Left
- REX2BF6 1 | Pedal, Right
- REX2BF5 1 | Pedal, Left
- REX3GJ4 1| CRANK, R
- REX2KHM 1 | Pedal Strap, Right
- REX2AS3 1 | Shroud, Main Right
- REX2AS2 1 | Shroud, Main Left
- REX2AZD 1 | Shroud, Upright Left
- REXOK4S 4 | Hardware: Screw, PHI 5MM X 12MM
- REX20F9 1 | Cover, Crank
- REX228A 2 | Hardware: Screw, PHI 5MM X 40MM
- REX2AZE 1 | Shroud Or Seat Track Cover, Right
- REX3GJ3 1| CRANK, L
- REX2BF3 1 | Cover, Extra Crank Hole
- REXO01A8 1 | Plastic Cap. Crank
- REX2BQM 1 | Assembly Pedals
- REX2GDA 1 | Decal: Badge, C1
- REX0JZM 1 | Hardware: 8-18 Screw, HEX Washer Type 25
- REX2ARH 2 | Decal: Label, LifeFithess Logo

Page 4 of 10




o5 FEmess

Component Assembly 3

C1-XX00-0103 - C1 BASE - 120/60 -
DOMESTIC CORD

CONSOLE ASSEMBLIES:
BASIC ENGLUSH

BASIC GERMAN
ADVANCED ENGLEH
ADVAMCED CERMAN

HANDLE GRIP
REXIE

HEART RATE SENSORS
REXZ832

LUPeEn Man
WIRE HARKESS
REXDGEL

AONW-D00X-0103
ADW-020X-0103

HAMDLE BAR CAP

REX20U ;
L

HAMDLE GRIP
REX2811

WATER BONTLE

'WINTER BOTILE HOLDER
AEN2ICY

ﬁ pOST
REXICHE GROMMET
. AEX2872
- -
- =

.

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- REXOK4R 2 | Hardware: Screw, PHI 5MM X 12MM

- REX2GEL 1 | E-Cable: Lead Wire Assembly (Upper Console)
- REX20UK 1 | Cap, Handlebar

- REX21CV 1 | Holder, Water Bottle

- REX2GHS 1 | Shroud, Access Cover

- REX2B96 1 | Accessory: Water Bottle

- REX2B92 2 | Sensor, Heart Rate

- REXOK99 1 | Hardware: Screw, Handle Bar Cap

- REXOKO1 4 | Hardware: Screw, SHCS 5MM X 15MM
- REX2ARL 2 | Handle Bar Assembly

- REX2GBU 1 | Weldment, Upright C1-5

- REXOKC5 4 | Hardware: Screw, HR Sensor MTG

- REX2B11 2 | Grip, Handle

- REX2B72 1 | Grommet, Upright Post

- REX2B82 2 | Cap, Handle Bar End

Page 5 of 10




o5 FEmess

C1-XX00-0103 - C1 BASE - 120/60 -
DOMESTIC CORD

Component Assembly 4

SEAT

REX20NY

SEATROAT
REXZOMG

REX2OFY

SEAT POST GROMME
REX2121

REAR TRANSFORMER CABLE
S

SEAT POSTSCALE

Ymm
SEATPOST CAPIGLIDE

SEAT POST G%

REED SWTCH

J REX2100

by LOWER MAIN WIRE HARNESS
y RENIGHV

REX20FD

SEATPIN
REX20NE

LEFT BRAKE
MOUNTING BRACKET
REX20KZ

WHEEL
RENO1AK
EDDY CURRENT

REXZ10& BRAKE ASSEMBLY
REX20EK
E RIGHT BRAKE
MOUNTING BRACKET
e REX20LL
i CRANK SHAFT )
T e
- i " e i
a0l 00U 807130 | ‘oocw e
230M/S0 CONT  BOTI401 REX2ONT  DRVE PlLLEY SE17 TENSIONER
230VED LK. 8071501 BRAKE LEAD WIRE REX20L2 REX3L8
240VIS0 ALS.  B0T1e01 REX200)
HL
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- REX01AK 2 | Wheel, Assembly
- REX22LB 1 | Adjust: Tensioner, Belt
- REX20N7 2 | Cap, 1.5 X 4.0 Tube
- REX0JL9 1 | Belt, Poly-V
- REX20KZ 1 | Bracket, Brake MTG Left
- REX2109 1 | Sensor, RPM
- REX20NY 1 | Seat, Cushion
- REX20FY 1 | Spacer, Seat Post
- REX20FD 1 | Cap, Upright Seat Assembly
- REXO1HL 1 | Drive Motor, Pesistande DC
- REX210A 1 | Cable, Rear Xformer Conn
- REX20EK 1 | Magnetic Brake Assembly
- REX2B19 1 | Assembly, Rear Foot Stabilizer
- REX20N8 1 | Knob, Seat Adjuster
- REX20L2 1 | Flywheel
- REX20LB 1 | Crank Shaft
- 8819801 1 | Transformer, 100-240V, 9V, 1.5A, Domestic, W-Switc
- REX20N9 1 | Seat Post
- REX2GHV 1 | Cable Assembly, Main
- REX2B7R 1 | Decal: Label, Seat Post
- REX2121 1 | Grommet, Seat Position
- REX200QB 1 | Cable, Resistance Brake

Page 6 of 10




Ref #

Part Number

Description

REX20LL

Qty
1

Bracket, Brake MTG Right

Page 7 of 10




Q;é m C1-XX00-0103 - C1 BASE - 120/60 -

DOMESTIC CORD
Component Assembly 5

REXOKZE g SLEEVE
REXIOMA

REXCKIS, SET PLATE
SCREW REXBY
] - / FLAT WASHER
REXDIZE
HEX BOLT
RENRICH
- 0 e
e WASHER REXOLAS
LEVELER REKDIS3 ks
REX215P :::_NTgMNG Eon
REXQUEI  NUT
REXOKNG
CCUP =iy TENSIOMER
i =
BEARING
REXOHVP SCRE
RENQLIZU
TENSIONER SPRING
RENOTLH
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REX20W4 1 | Hardware: Nut, HEX M10 X 1.5-6
3225301 1 | Bearing, 12MM Ball
REXO0K4S 1 | Hardware: Screw, PHI 5MM X 12MM
REX0J93 1 | Hardware: Washer, Spring 1.0
REXOJEG 1 | Ring: C-Ring, A-20
REX0JZU 1 | Hardware: Screw, SHCS Brake MTG
REXO0JEJ 1 | Ring, Retaining, 63/64
REX01H5 1 | Magnet Rexon
REXOK71 1 | Hardware: Screw, 8MM Seat Post
REXOHVP 2 | Bearing Ball 60042Z
REXOWRG 1 | Hardware: Bolt, SMM X 100MM
REXOKMS 2 | Hardware: Nut, HEX M6*1.0 T=5
REX21PX 1 | Plate, Set
REXOKRR 1 | Serrated Toothed Hexagon Flang
REX0JPT 2 | Hardware: Bolt, BMM X 60MM
REX0JGM 1 | Key, Crank
REXO0J4E 3 | Hardware: Washer, Flat 6MM*13-1
REXO01LH 1 | Spring, Tensioner
REXOKD5 1 | Hardware: Screw, Pad HD M4 X .7-6MM
REX2NFK 4 | Leveler, Leg
REX21RE 1 | Hardware: Screw, SHCS 8MM X 50MM
REXOKN5 1 | Hardware: Nut, M19 Low Prof

Page 8 of 10




Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- REXOKO05 1 | Hardware: Screw, SHCS 8MM X 20MM

- REX0JQB 1 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX HD M6*1.0-110

- REX019S 1 | Spacer, Tensioner

- REXOK39 1 | Hardware: Screw, M5*0.8-12MM PAN HD
- REXOK4A 1 | Hardware: Screw, M5*0.8-20 PHI PAN HD
- REXO0K2B 1 | Hardware: Screw, SHCS Brake MTG

- REX22P4 1 | Hardware: Washer, 8MM ID X 18MM OD

Page 9 of 10




Page 10 of 10



